Fund Name

Organisation Name
SKILLSPOOL TRAINING CIC
True You Today
The Oitij-jo Collective
Coaching for Unpaid Carers CIC

SimpleGifts: Unitarian Centre for Social Action
EastHands

Sunny Jar Eco Hub CIC

Ashaadibi Education & Cultural Centre
Bethnal Green Mission Church
Neighbours In Poplar

Beyond Sight Loss

Happy in Your Body (HiYB) Community Interest Company
Bonny Downs Community Association
Ascension Community Trust

Clapton Park United Reformed Church
Newham Community Renewal Programme
NEWway Project

Wapping Bangladesh Association
Doorstep Library

Earl's Court Community Trust

Finborough Theatre

Response Community Projects

The Bomb Factory Art Foundation

The Brunswick Club for Young People

Mo1 Youths

Minaret Community Centre

Open Age

Grant Application: Project Name

Embrace IT
Workshops for Survivors
OITI)-JO's Creative Wellbeing Workshops

Wellbeing Coaching for Male Carers in Tower Hamlets

Mindful Men

Easthands Community Support

Men's Make and Mend

Aim Higher- Wellness

BGMC Neighbours -

The holistic project for Bengali women.
Summer of connection

"A Way Forward" pilot health Project
Bonny Downs Community Association
Ascension Community Trust Foodbank
Families Project

Renewal Programme Food Bank
Contribution towards NEWday services
Warm Hub Community Space

Shared Reading Project - Clem Attlee

Earl's Courtiers Theatre Group Summer Production
The Finborough Theatre’s Season Autumn/Winter

Volunteer Coordinator
Shaping Spaces Sculpture Trail

The Brunswick Senior Holiday Activity Programme

Youth Empowerment
ACTIVE LADIES
Connecting Communities - Year 3

3,409.00
4,990.00
4,997.00
4,640.00
3,245.00
3,300.00
9,938.00
9,000.00
1,500.00
4,800.00
5,000.00
5,181.00
130.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
7,000.00
7,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
12,000.00
10,000.00
9,000.00

NHS NEL Social Prescribing
NHS NEL Social Prescribing
NHS NEL Social Prescribing
NHS NEL Social Prescribing
NHS NEL Social Prescribing
NHS NEL Social Prescribing
NHS NEL Social Prescribing
NHS NEL Social Prescribing
NHS NEL Social Prescribing
NHS NEL Social Prescribing
NHS NEL Social Prescribing
NHS NEL Social Prescribing
Communities in Crisis
Communities in Crisis
Communities in Crisis
Communities in Crisis
Communities in Crisis
Communities in Crisis

Earls Court Community Fund
Earls Court Community Fund
Earls Court Community Fund
Earls Court Community Fund
Earls Court Community Fund
Earls Court Community Fund
Earls Court Community Fund
Earls Court Community Fund

Earls Court Community Fund



Urbanwise.London Limited

10th Fulham Scout Group

Action on Disability

Barons Court Project

Dadihiye Somali Development Organisation
Dads House

FOR WOMEN CIC

Minds United Football Club CIC
Mother and Child Welfare Organisation
Solidarity Sports

Community Education Forum

St Cuthbert's Centre

The Redeemed Evangelical Mission
London Sports Trust

Clean Slate Training & Employment
First Love Foundation

The Bow Foodbank

East India Over 50's Consortium

Half Moon Young People's Theatre
Happy in Your Body (HiYB)

Island House Community Centre
Purple Moon Drama

Wapping Bangladesh Association
Hackney Playbus

Hoxton Health

Sev Necati Training

Valued Green C.I.C.

Haggerston & Kingsland Residents' Collective

Discover Your Earls Court

Enhanced Scouting programme to grow the Group
Welfare Benefits Service (WBS) extension
Morning Drop-In Centre

Earls Court Family Support Group

Dads House Food Bank

Harbouring Women

Sports Development Hub

Earls Court Health Hub

Solidarity Sports

Community Response Education Project (CREP)
Refettorio Felix at St Cuthbert's Centre

Open House

Earls Court Active Together

7 Sign Employment Training & 3 B's (budgeting) training

First Love Foundation Advocacy and Advice Service
The Equity Project

Link In men's meetup

Creative Play

A Way Forward

Community Training - SKILLS

Easter Holiday Drama Club

Wapping Women's Skills for Work Programme
Hackney Playbus sessions

Haggerston Estate Wellbeing Project

Women & Young People’s Safety Solutions
Valued Green Gift Of Giving

Haggerston and Kingsland residents collective

5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
9,000.00
8,000.00
9,000.00
11,000.00
8,000.00
5,000.00
14,000.00
9,000.00
9,000.00
5,000.00
8,000.00
5,000.00
3,795.00
5,000.00
4,805.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
7,500.00
9,697.00
7,160.00
3,500.00
400.00

Earls Court Community Fund

Earls Court Community Fund

Earls Court Community Fund

Earls Court Community Fund

Earls Court Community Fund

Earls Court Community Fund

Earls Court Community Fund

Earls Court Community Fund

Earls Court Community Fund

Earls Court Community Fund

Earls Court Community Fund

Earls Court Community Fund

Earls Court Community Fund

Earls Court Community Fund

HAC Fund

HAC Fund

HAC Fund

HAC Fund

HAC Fund

HAC Fund

HAC Fund

HAC Fund

HAC Fund

Haggerston Estate Community Fund
Haggerston Estate Community Fund
Haggerston Estate Community Fund
Haggerston Estate Community Fund
Haggerston Estate Community Fund



Disability Sports Coach

Outside Edge Theatre Company
Blackfriars Settlement

Friends of Crampton

Superarts Academy of Performing Arts
Superarts Academy of Performing Arts
Southwark Kaleidoscope

InSpire at St Peter's

Southwark Black Parent Forum

St. Jude’s Senior Citizen Club

Melanin Health & Wellness

Draper Together CIO

Mental Fight Club

Craft Central

Isle of Dogs Bangladeshi Association and Cultural Centre
London Sportif

London Young Stars Elite

Social Action for Health

The Parish of the Isle of Dogs

St. Matthias Community Centre
Neighbours In Poplar

Canaan Project

Osmani Trust

SPLASH

SPLASH

Mudchute Association

More Life Home

Betty May Grey over 50s Club

Inclusive sports club for disabled people in Southwark
South London Drop-in Drama

Positive Ageing at the Elephant

After Hours School Clubs for All at Crampton Primary
Dance Together for 2-4 years with their families

Find your Story

Design, buildings, and people of the Elephant and Castle!
'2InSpire' Friday Youth Club free meals

More Vim, More Life (MVML)

St. Jude Senior Citizen Club

Girls Football Skills Development Project
Draper Stay Warm Hub

The Dragon Cafe at The Elephant and Castle

Craftin Common

loD Bang;adeshi Asso & Cultural Centre

Mile A Day and Walking Sports

Isle of Dogs community sports

Isle of Dogs Circus Skills Group

Educational Equipment for the Christ Church
Upgrading Heating system

Coach trips

Canaan Project

Samuda Boxing Club

SPLASH 35th Anniversary

SPLASH Employment Project

Sunshine Mini Bus

More Life Work and Skills Programme

Betty May Over 50's Bingo Club

2,700.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
3,600.00
3,300.00
3,700.00
4,000.00
4,500.00
4,500.00
4,770.00
4,950.00
4,980.00
5,000.00
8,000.00
5,280.00
9,760.00
10,000.00
8,000.00
10,000.00
1,116.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
1,770.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
1,074.00

Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
IOD Grants Chest
IOD Grants Chest
IOD Grants Chest
IOD Grants Chest
10D Grants Chest
10D Grants Chest
10D Grants Chest
10D Grants Chest
10D Grants Chest
10D Grants Chest
10D Grants Chest
10D Grants Chest
10D Grants Chest
10D Grants Chest
10D Grants Chest



Eko Pathways School

Stebon Primary School

Ambition, Aspire, Achieve (AAA)
Aston-Mansfield

Hackney Shed

Beckton Skills Centre

Bonny Downs Community Association

Capital Kids Cricket

Carpenters and Docklands Centre

Elevated Aspirations

Fight for Peace

Newham Community Renewal Programme
West Silvertown Village Community Foundation
Children with voices

H.O.P.E (Incorporating Gascoyne & Morningside YC)
Laburnum Boat Club

SONshine Club

Tropical Isles

Leaders in Community

Social Organisation for Unity and Leisure (S.0.U.L)
SPLASH

St Andrews Youth Development Trust

Island Advice Centre

West Ham United Foundation

Neighbours In Poplar

Wapping Bangladesh Association

Aishah Help

The Bow Foodbank

Learning for the Future

School Online Mission

Arc and Abbey Holiday Experiences

The Manor

Holiday Projects for Hackney Shed Collective
Build it, race it Go Kart project

GO Wild! Summer scheme 2023

Summer of Cricket 2023

CARPENTERS SUMMER OF FUN 23
Performing Arts & Media Summer Scheme
Fight for Peace - Summer Holiday Club

Funin the Sun

I love BV Summer Scheme

Jumping Beans Summer/Autumn 2023
HOLIDAY HOPE

Breakfast Power

Friendship Circle

Tropical Isles Camp Carnival

LiC Summer Jam: Wellness and Social Action
SOUL in the community

Summer Jam

Summer sport camp at millwall park

Life Chances - Elder Project

Any Old Irons

Elderly Benefits Advice Service

Wapping Advice Service for Pensioners (WASP)
Community Connect

Bow Foodbank Pensioner Support Service

1,000.00
1,000.00
13,000.00
9,659.00
7,056.00
9,685.00
9,645.00
9,505.00
10,000.00
9,350.00
9,657.00
9,659.00
9,840.00
9,632.00
9,445.00
8,547.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
9,970.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
9,114.00
19,900.00
5,000.00
21,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00

Life Chances Digital
Life Chances Digital
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances - Newham
Life Chances OP

Life Chances OP

Life Chances OP

Life Chances OP

Life Chances OP

Life Chances OP



Island House Community Centre
Ocean Regeneration Trust

West Ham United Foundation
THE FAMILIES SUPPORT GROUP (FSG)
Bonny Downs Community Association
Circle Community

Fight for Peace

Poplar HARCA

VOYAGE

Mudchute Association

Well Grounded Jobs CIC

Newark Youth London

Trapped in Zone One

Purple Moon Drama

Capital Kids Cricket

SocietyLinks Tower Hamlets
Pollyanna Training Theatre
Wapping High School

ICSS

Cable Street Community Gardens
Aberfeldy FC

Bromley by Bow Community Organisation

Tower Hamlets Youth League United
Teviot Action Group

First Love Foundation

BURDETT FC

BURDETT FC

The Aberfeldy Project

Community Training - SKILLS (benefits)

Ocean Community Advice Support Service
Claret Claims Clinic

French and Lingala Pensioners Guidance Project
Bonny Downs Community Association

Circle Community

Fight for Peace

Poplar HARCA

VOYAGE

Apprenticeship Programme

Well Grounded Barista Training and Employment
St Katharines & Wapping and Shadwell Summer Project
Dellow Street Goes Green

Accredited Introduction To Creative Facilitation
Summer Cricket Camp

Play Safe

Live! On Air!

Festival of Code 2023

Social Activity

Equipment

Aberfeldy FC

BBBCO Community Project

Tower Hamlets Youth League United

Unity Club

First Love Foundation Advocacy & Advice Service
BURDETT CORE GRANT

BURDETT COMMUNITY PROJECTS

Youth Club (Girls)

10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
9,420.00
15,450.00
30,900.00
30,900.00
30,900.00
30,900.00
30,000.00
30,900.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
3,960.00
3,707.00
4,000.00
2,700.00
3,840.00
250.00
543.00
1,000.00
22,500.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
13,000.00
1,000.00

Life Chances OP

Life Chances OP

Life Chances OP

Life Chances OP

Life Chances YP

Life Chances YP

Life Chances YP

Life Chances YP

Life Chances YP

Life Chances YP

Life Chances YP

London Dock Community Fund
London Dock Community Fund
London Dock Community Fund
London Dock Community Fund
London Dock Community Fund
London Dock Community Fund
London Dock Community Fund
London Dock Community Fund
London Dock Community Fund
Poplar HARCA Grants Fund
Poplar HARCA Grants Fund
Poplar HARCA Grants Fund
Poplar HARCA Grants Fund
Poplar HARCA Grants Fund
Poplar HARCA Grants Fund
Poplar HARCA Grants Fund
Poplar HARCA Grants Fund



Cardboard Citizens

YOH Ltd

VOYAGE

Social Ark CIC

You Make It

Room for Work

Empire Fighting Chance
Jersey Employment Trust
Well Grounded Jobs CIC
Grow

Guernsey Employment Trust LBG
Bromley by Bow Centre
Skills Enterprise

Aishah Help

Idia's Community Kitchen

Citz Futures Traineeships

Tower Hamlets Superstars Plus 2023

Youth Leadership Coordinator

Step Up - 12 Months to Build Your Business

You Make It empowerment programmes
Communication for Employment

Box Careers

Best chance of a lifetime'

Well Grounded Barista Training and Employment
New Learning Disabilities assessment and training
GET Trained

Energy Champions

Money My Way

Aishah Help

Project Running Costs

24,675.00
24,675.00
10,500.00
10,500.00
10,500.00
10,500.00
24,675.00
10,500.00
10,500.00
5,500.00

5,000.00

12,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00

Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
Sucden Financial

Sucden Financial

Sucden Financial

Sucden Financial
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