Organisation Name	Grant Application: Project Name	Amount	Fund Name
SKILLSPOOL TRAINING CIC	Embrace IT	3,409.00	NHS NEL Social Prescribing
True You Today	Workshops for Survivors	4,990.00	NHS NEL Social Prescribing
The Oitij-jo Collective	OITIJ-JO's Creative Wellbeing Workshops	4,997.00	NHS NEL Social Prescribing
Coaching for Unpaid Carers CIC	Wellbeing Coaching for Male Carers in Tower Hamlets	4,640.00	NHS NEL Social Prescribing
SimpleGifts: Unitarian Centre for Social Action	Mindful Men	3,245.00	NHS NEL Social Prescribing
EastHands	Easthands Community Support	3,300.00	NHS NEL Social Prescribing
Sunny Jar Eco Hub CIC	Men's Make and Mend	9,938.00	NHS NEL Social Prescribing
Ashaadibi Education & Cultural Centre	Aim Higher- Wellness	9,000.00	NHS NEL Social Prescribing
Bethnal Green Mission Church	BGMC Neighbours -	1,500.00	NHS NEL Social Prescribing
Neighbours In Poplar	The holistic project for Bengali women.	4,800.00	NHS NEL Social Prescribing
Beyond Sight Loss	Summer of connection	5,000.00	NHS NEL Social Prescribing
Happy in Your Body (HiYB) Community Interest Company	"A Way Forward" pilot health Project	5,181.00	NHS NEL Social Prescribing
Bonny Downs Community Association	Bonny Downs Community Association	130.00	Communities in Crisis
Ascension Community Trust	Ascension Community Trust Foodbank	1,000.00	Communities in Crisis
Clapton Park United Reformed Church	Families Project	1,000.00	Communities in Crisis
Newham Community Renewal Programme	Renewal Programme Food Bank	1,000.00	Communities in Crisis
NEWway Project	Contribution towards NEWday services	1,000.00	Communities in Crisis
Wapping Bangladesh Association	Warm Hub Community Space	1,000.00	Communities in Crisis
Doorstep Library	Shared Reading Project - Clem Attlee	5,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
Earl's Court Community Trust	Earl's Courtiers Theatre Group Summer Production	5,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
Finborough Theatre	The Finborough Theatre's Season Autumn/Winter	7,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
Response Community Projects	Volunteer Coordinator	7,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
The Bomb Factory Art Foundation	Shaping Spaces Sculpture Trail	5,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
The Brunswick Club for Young People	The Brunswick Senior Holiday Activity Programme	10,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
Mo1 Youths	Youth Empowerment	12,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
Minaret Community Centre	ACTIVE LADIES	10,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
Open Age	Connecting Communities - Year 3	9,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund

Urbanwise.London Limited	Discover Your Earls Court	5,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
10th Fulham Scout Group	Enhanced Scouting programme to grow the Group	5,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
Action on Disability	Welfare Benefits Service (WBS) extension	5,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
Barons Court Project	Morning Drop-In Centre	9,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
Dadihiye Somali Development Organisation	Earls Court Family Support Group	8,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
Dads House	Dads House Food Bank	9,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
FOR WOMEN CIC	Harbouring Women	11,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
Minds United Football Club CIC	Sports Development Hub	8,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
Mother and Child Welfare Organisation	Earls Court Health Hub	5,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
Solidarity Sports	Solidarity Sports	14,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
Community Education Forum	Community Response Education Project (CREP)	9,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
St Cuthbert's Centre	Refettorio Felix at St Cuthbert's Centre	9,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
The Redeemed Evangelical Mission	Open House	5,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
London Sports Trust	Earls Court Active Together	8,000.00	Earls Court Community Fund
Clean Slate Training & Employment	7 Sign Employment Training & 3 B's (budgeting) training	5,000.00	HAC Fund
First Love Foundation	First Love Foundation Advocacy and Advice Service	3,795.00	HAC Fund
The Bow Foodbank	The Equity Project	5,000.00	HAC Fund
East India Over 50's Consortium	Link In men's meetup	4,805.00	HAC Fund
Half Moon Young People's Theatre	Creative Play	5,000.00	HAC Fund
Happy in Your Body (HiYB)	A Way Forward	4,000.00	HAC Fund
Island House Community Centre	Community Training - SKILLS	5,000.00	HAC Fund
Purple Moon Drama	Easter Holiday Drama Club	5,000.00	HAC Fund
Wapping Bangladesh Association	Wapping Women's Skills for Work Programme	5,000.00	HAC Fund
Hackney Playbus	Hackney Playbus sessions	7,500.00	Haggerston Estate Community Fund
Hoxton Health	Haggerston Estate Wellbeing Project	9,697.00	Haggerston Estate Community Fund
Sev Necati Training	Women & Young People's Safety Solutions	7,160.00	Haggerston Estate Community Fund
Valued Green C.I.C.	Valued Green Gift Of Giving	3,500.00	Haggerston Estate Community Fund
Haggerston & Kingsland Residents' Collective	Haggerston and Kingsland residents collective	400.00	Haggerston Estate Community Fund

Disability Sports Coach	Inclusive sports club for disabled people in Southwark	2,700.00	Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Outside Edge Theatre Company	South London Drop-in Drama	3,000.00	Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Blackfriars Settlement	Positive Ageing at the Elephant	3,000.00	Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Friends of Crampton	After Hours School Clubs for All at Crampton Primary	3,000.00	Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Superarts Academy of Performing Arts	Dance Together for 2-4 years with their families	3,600.00	Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Superarts Academy of Performing Arts	Find your Story	3,300.00	Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Southwark Kaleidoscope	Design, buildings, and people of the Elephant and Castle!	3,700.00	Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
InSpire at St Peter's	'2InSpire' Friday Youth Club free meals	4,000.00	Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Southwark Black Parent Forum	More Vim, More Life (MVML)	4,500.00	Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
St. Jude's Senior Citizen Club	St. Jude Senior Citizen Club	4,500.00	Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Melanin Health & Wellness	Girls Football Skills Development Project	4,770.00	Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Draper Together CIO	Draper Stay Warm Hub	4,950.00	Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Mental Fight Club	The Dragon Cafe at The Elephant and Castle	4,980.00	Inspiring Elephant Community Fund
Craft Central	Craft in Common	5,000.00	IOD Grants Chest
Isle of Dogs Bangladeshi Association and Cultural Centre	IoD Bang;adeshi Asso & Cultural Centre	8,000.00	IOD Grants Chest
London Sportif	Mile A Day and Walking Sports	5,280.00	IOD Grants Chest
London Young Stars Elite	Isle of Dogs community sports	9,760.00	IOD Grants Chest
Social Action for Health	Isle of Dogs Circus Skills Group	10,000.00	IOD Grants Chest
The Parish of the Isle of Dogs	Educational Equipment for the Christ Church	8,000.00	IOD Grants Chest
St. Matthias Community Centre	Upgrading Heating system	10,000.00	IOD Grants Chest
Neighbours In Poplar	Coach trips	1,116.00	IOD Grants Chest
Canaan Project	Canaan Project	10,000.00	IOD Grants Chest
Osmani Trust	Samuda Boxing Club	10,000.00	IOD Grants Chest
SPLASH	SPLASH 35th Anniversary	1,770.00	IOD Grants Chest
SPLASH	SPLASH Employment Project	10,000.00	IOD Grants Chest
Mudchute Association	Sunshine Mini Bus	10,000.00	IOD Grants Chest
More Life Home	More Life Work and Skills Programme	10,000.00	IOD Grants Chest
Betty May Grey over 50s Club	Betty May Over 50's Bingo Club	1,074.00	IOD Grants Chest

Eko Pathways School	Learning for the Future	1,000.00	Life Chances Digital
Stebon Primary School	School Online Mission	1,000.00	Life Chances Digital
Ambition, Aspire, Achieve (AAA)	Arc and Abbey Holiday Experiences	13,000.00	Life Chances - Newham
Aston-Mansfield	The Manor	9,659.00	Life Chances - Newham
Hackney Shed	Holiday Projects for Hackney Shed Collective	7,056.00	Life Chances - Newham
Beckton Skills Centre	Build it, race it Go Kart project	9,685.00	Life Chances - Newham
Bonny Downs Community Association	GO Wild! Summer scheme 2023	9,645.00	Life Chances - Newham
Capital Kids Cricket	Summer of Cricket 2023	9,505.00	Life Chances - Newham
Carpenters and Docklands Centre	CARPENTERS SUMMER OF FUN 23	10,000.00	Life Chances - Newham
Elevated Aspirations	Performing Arts & Media Summer Scheme	9,350.00	Life Chances - Newham
Fight for Peace	Fight for Peace - Summer Holiday Club	9,657.00	Life Chances - Newham
Newham Community Renewal Programme	Fun in the Sun	9,659.00	Life Chances - Newham
West Silvertown Village Community Foundation	I love BV Summer Scheme	9,840.00	Life Chances - Newham
Children with voices	Jumping Beans Summer/Autumn 2023	9,632.00	Life Chances - Newham
H.O.P.E (Incorporating Gascoyne & Morningside YC)	HOLIDAY HOPE	9,445.00	Life Chances - Newham
Laburnum Boat Club	Breakfast Power	8,547.00	Life Chances - Newham
SONshine Club	Friendship Circle	10,000.00	Life Chances - Newham
Tropical Isles	Tropical Isles Camp Carnival	10,000.00	Life Chances - Newham
Leaders in Community	LiC Summer Jam: Wellness and Social Action	9,970.00	Life Chances - Newham
Social Organisation for Unity and Leisure (S.O.U.L)	SOUL in the community	10,000.00	Life Chances - Newham
SPLASH	Summer Jam	10,000.00	Life Chances - Newham
St Andrews Youth Development Trust	Summer sport camp at millwall park	9,114.00	Life Chances - Newham
Island Advice Centre	Life Chances - Elder Project	19,900.00	Life Chances OP
West Ham United Foundation	Any Old Irons	5,000.00	Life Chances OP
Neighbours In Poplar	Elderly Benefits Advice Service	21,000.00	Life Chances OP
Wapping Bangladesh Association	Wapping Advice Service for Pensioners (WASP)	10,000.00	Life Chances OP
Aishah Help	Community Connect	10,000.00	Life Chances OP
The Bow Foodbank	Bow Foodbank Pensioner Support Service	10,000.00	Life Chances OP

Island House Community Centre	Community Training - SKILLS (benefits)	10,000.00	Life Chances OP
Ocean Regeneration Trust	Ocean Community Advice Support Service	10,000.00	Life Chances OP
West Ham United Foundation	Claret Claims Clinic	10,000.00	Life Chances OP
THE FAMILIES SUPPORT GROUP (FSG)	French and Lingala Pensioners Guidance Project	9,420.00	Life Chances OP
Bonny Downs Community Association	Bonny Downs Community Association	15,450.00	Life Chances YP
Circle Community	Circle Community	30,900.00	Life Chances YP
Fight for Peace	Fight for Peace	30,900.00	Life Chances YP
Poplar HARCA	Poplar HARCA	30,900.00	Life Chances YP
VOYAGE	VOYAGE	30,900.00	Life Chances YP
Mudchute Association	Apprenticeship Programme	30,000.00	Life Chances YP
Well Grounded Jobs CIC	Well Grounded Barista Training and Employment	30,900.00	Life Chances YP
Newark Youth London	St Katharines & Wapping and Shadwell Summer Project	4,000.00	London Dock Community Fund
Trapped in Zone One	Dellow Street Goes Green	4,000.00	London Dock Community Fund
Purple Moon Drama	Accredited Introduction To Creative Facilitation	3,960.00	London Dock Community Fund
Capital Kids Cricket	Summer Cricket Camp	3,707.00	London Dock Community Fund
SocietyLinks Tower Hamlets	Play Safe	4,000.00	London Dock Community Fund
Pollyanna Training Theatre	Live! On Air!	2,700.00	London Dock Community Fund
Wapping High School	Festival of Code 2023	3,840.00	London Dock Community Fund
ICSS	Social Activity	250.00	London Dock Community Fund
Cable Street Community Gardens	Equipment	543.00	London Dock Community Fund
Aberfeldy FC	Aberfeldy FC	1,000.00	Poplar HARCA Grants Fund
Bromley by Bow Community Organisation	BBBCO Community Project	22,500.00	Poplar HARCA Grants Fund
Tower Hamlets Youth League United	Tower Hamlets Youth League United	5,000.00	Poplar HARCA Grants Fund
Teviot Action Group	Unity Club	2,000.00	Poplar HARCA Grants Fund
First Love Foundation	First Love Foundation Advocacy & Advice Service	30,000.00	Poplar HARCA Grants Fund
BURDETT FC	BURDETT CORE GRANT	30,000.00	Poplar HARCA Grants Fund
BURDETT FC	BURDETT COMMUNITY PROJECTS	13,000.00	Poplar HARCA Grants Fund
The Aberfeldy Project	Youth Club (Girls)	1,000.00	Poplar HARCA Grants Fund

Cardboard Citizens	Citz Futures Traineeships	24,675.00	Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
YOH Ltd	Tower Hamlets Superstars Plus 2023	24,675.00	Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
VOYAGE	Youth Leadership Coordinator	10,500.00	Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
Social Ark CIC	Step Up - 12 Months to Build Your Business	10,500.00	Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
You Make It	You Make It empowerment programmes	10,500.00	Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
Room for Work	Communication for Employment	10,500.00	Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
Empire Fighting Chance	Box Careers	24,675.00	Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
Jersey Employment Trust	Best chance of a lifetime'	10,500.00	Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
Well Grounded Jobs CIC	Well Grounded Barista Training and Employment	10,500.00	Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
Grow	New Learning Disabilities assessment and training	5,500.00	Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
Guernsey Employment Trust LBG	GET Trained	5,000.00	Societe Generale UK Foundation Fund
Bromley by Bow Centre	Energy Champions	12,000.00	Sucden Financial
Skills Enterprise	Money My Way	10,000.00	Sucden Financial
Aishah Help	Aishah Help	10,000.00	Sucden Financial
Idia's Community Kitchen	Project Running Costs	10,000.00	Sucden Financial